JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 27 DAY OF September 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 237
LOT: 237 BLOCK :
4M-1589 RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS: 672 Parade Dr
PURCHASERS: Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: October 19,2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except for
such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain as stated

therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $576,855.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $526,855.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $531,730.09
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 5, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: November 5, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: November 22, 2020 in the amount of: $55,178.09
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $632,033.09
ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT DATED MARCH 22,2021 OF: $12,000.00
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $570,033.09
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $580,560.26
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: November 22, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: November 22, 2020
SCHEDULES "W2" "W4" DATED : November 22, 2020
Dated at Ottawa this 22nd day of November s 2020
In the presence of:
DocuSigned by:
(—‘KMM Olessarnire Musea
WITNESS \PURGIRASER.
DocusSigned by:
l Sthastian. Dawid Pawlak
WITNESS SER
Dated at Ottawa this 6th day of January s 2021
VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)
-
PER:

Z

REV: Septembert 73020

Rl i
L



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
""Legislation'") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate'"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

o "'W‘R}
0-% ) NN
ML — \X /Z )
"'E A d/ (il [

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 3, 2020



docuSign Envelope ID: 886133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FCI0983B170E  1age 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser aclnowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

s The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
ngﬁ’ o, SZ‘O‘ 2 $87756726 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

5
R The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after

closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 22 day of November 5 2020

)ﬁ.\% ;\N\mw) : VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PUR

SER

T’ER:
DATE:
PROJECT: RATHWELL LANDING LOT: 237

REV: September 3, 2020



II I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO’S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentatlve CIOSIng Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

PARTII All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #16 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #6 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide. :

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated November 22, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
charges or any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility
corporation as stated in Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 22 day of November ,2020

% OK ! \J\)\M\ - Valecraft Homes Limited

\
‘Purchaser

C 7D e /"} P
A7, — W

Purchaser Per:

\ L\M({M(@/ [ &, 0U

Date:

Lot #: 237 - 4M-1589 Project: Rathwell Landing

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE - 2012 RL Revised: May 13, 2020 Page 11 of
12



Schedule "W2"

NON RESILIENT FLOORING WAIVER

for

HARDWOOD FLOORING

Hardwood flooring is both a practical and elegant flooring option suitable for use in many
areas of the home.

Increasingly however inquiries into the use of hardwood flooring in non-conventional areas of
the home such as kitchens have prompted a need to forewarn and to heed caution to this
optional upgrade.

Valecraft Homes Limited recommends strongly against the use of hardwood flooring in
kitchen areas due to the natural absorption properties of hardwood when in contact with water
or high-humidity areas. Hardwood flooring which has taken on water or excessive moisture
will cup and/or buckle and ultimately prove to be costly to repair.

It is for this reason that VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED will not guarantee nor provide
warranty beyond manufacturing defect for installation of hardwood flooring in any of the
aforementioned areas.

Should you decide to proceed against the Builder’s recommendations, extreme caution and
care must be taken not to leave any standing water on these floors for any length of time. All
other care and maintenance instructions with respect to hardwood flooring must further be
followed.

I/We, Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak have
read and fully understand the aforementioned caution and recommendation set forth by the
builder and as such hereby release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future
responsibility with respect to flooring damage caused as a result of water and/or excessive
moisture.

Project: RATHWELL LANDING LOT NO: 237

¥ "M ,\\ \\“} VAYGAE November 22, 2020

(Signat}ﬁe} ¥ (Date)
,’/7 )
Ltd
%/C,,/ e November 22, 2020
(Signature) (Date)

REV: September 3, 2020



Schedule '""W4"
Granite & Variegated Quartz Colour Variation

Purchaser's name: Kristina Alessandra Musca Lotno: 237 Plan #: 4M-1589
Purchaser's name: Sebastian David Pawlak Project: RATHWELL LANDING
Home Phone: 613 327-9441 Model: 810 3 bdrm Kemp Std
Work Phone: 343 548-0817 Closing Date: December 15, 2021
E-Mail (1): kmusc020@ottawa.ca E-Mail (2): sdpawlak@gmail.com

Valecraft Homes Limited continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the importance
of your home to you, our valued customer.

Granite & Variegated Quartz countertops are an elegant addition to your home. However, there are some things
of which you should be aware.

Due to the natural composition of Granite, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be
expected and considered as normal.

During the process of manufacturing Variegated Quartz to achieve a more natural stone look, variations in the
appearance between the sample & the slab are to be expected.

Valecraft Homes Limited strongly suggests that you attend an appointment with our granite/quartz supplier two
to three months prior to closing to view the granite/variegated quartz slabs available in the colour you have
already chosen. A representative from our supplier will contact you to set up a mutual date & time for the
appointment.

I/we, Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

have read and fully understand the aforementioned recommendation set forth by the builder and as such hereby
release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future responsibility with respect to a variation in colour of
granite/ variegated quartz countertops.

X |We accept this opportunity

We decline this opportunity
Project: RATHWELL LANDING LOT NO: 237
¥ r\X A\M)\.Ul/hﬁb\/ . November 22, 2020
Purchaser Date:
’../"’/‘_;
y—lf/ — November 22, 2020
Purchaser Date:

M \_onian ] & D0
Valecra@es’fimited Date: ) 4

Appointment date given: Spoke with/left message:

Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 3, 2020



JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

£] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 1

PURCHASERS: Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

Printed: 6-Jan-21 8:22 am

LOT NUMBER
237

PHASE HOUSE TYPE
810 THE KEMP 3 BED ELEV B

CLOSING DATE
15-Dec-21

18
28667

26277

4 - - BATHROOMS - DELTA TRINSIC SINGLE HANDLE HIGH - ARC LAVATORY FAUCET 559HA

-DST

Note: Powder room + Main bathroom + Ensuite Bathroom (2)

$ 1,140.00

19
56196

26278

3 - - BATHROOM SINK - AMERICAN STANDARD BOXE UNDERMOUNT SINK 0315 - 000

Note: In Main + Ensuite Bathrooms. See items 34 and 37 for Solid Surface Countertops

$ 855.00

20
28779

26279

1- - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA MARLEY 986LF - AR ARCTIC STAINLESS

Note:

$ 342.00

Each

21
118271

26468

1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN SINK - FRANKE CUBE CUX110-30-CA SINGLE BOWL STAINLESS
STEEL 9" DEEP UNDERMOUNT SINK

Note: See item 30 for Solid Surface Countertops

$ 855.00

Each

22

26302

1- ENSUITE BATH - DELETE STD KAMELEON SHOWER DOOR AND SIDE WALL AND
PROVIDE FOR A CUSTOM GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE C/W SIDE PANEL AND FRONT
PIVOT DOOR (Door opening toward vanity)

Note: ***NOTE LINEN CLOSET PREVIOUSLY DELETED (SEE #13)***

$ 5,250.00

Each

23

26306

1 - ENSUITE BATH - Delta Linden Monitor 17 Series Shower Trim with In2uition T17294-1 Chrome

Note:

$266.00

Each

24

26309

1- - DELETE BATHROOM ACCESSORIES THROUGHOUT

Note:

$ 75.00

Each

25
28551

26310

1- - TRIM - FIREPLACES - MODERN TYPE 1 MANTLE - OAK IN LIEU OF PAINTED

Note:  Stain colour specified on colour chart.

$ 387.00

Each

26

26315

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - CUSTOM KITCHEN AND EXTENDED PANTRY IN LEVEL 2 SERIES
CABINETRY AS PER ATTACHED SKETCH
**Purchasers to be provided with a copy of final kitchen approval & 3D plans**

Note: - ROTATE ISLAND TOWARDS GREAT ROOM (BREAKFAST BAR
- FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR C/W ENTENDED GABLES
- PANTRY APPROX 18"W X 24"D
-4 UPPER CLEAR GLASS DOORS (1 LITE)
-2 POTS & PANS DRAWERS 6/12/12
- 24" DEEP FRIDGE UPPER C/W GABLE
- WIDER FRIDGE OPENING (APPROX. 37" WIDE)
- LOWER MICRO CABINET C/W DRAWER & 15amp DEDICATED OUTLET
- OPENING FOR FUTURE WINE FRIDGE C/W 15amp DEDICATED OUTLET
- STD SERIES CERAMIC WALL TILE BACKSPLASH (SEE #41)

$ 17,870.00

Each

27
118274

26477

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - CABINETRY - UPC9-2B - LEVEL 2 - STANDARD LAYOUT AND
EXTENDED PANTRY. INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 42IN UPPERS WITH FILLER DETAIL ON
UPPER KITCHEN CABINETRY TO UPGRADED BULKHEAD - APPROX. 26INDEEP X 10INH

Note:  As per UPC Sketch. Purchaser Acknowledges and accepts that Upper Kitchen cabinetry upgraded wood
doors will have center style

$ 1,865.00

Each

28

26316

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - 2 TONE CABINETRY

Note:

$ 260.00

Each

—DS ___—Ds

Vendor Initials: @ Purchaser Initials;

o Y

'REPARED BY: Samar Merhi
JOCKED BY:
E 1.241-1

woiceSQL.rpt 16May20

PER:

DATE:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FCS0983B170E

&) Valecra

Homes Ltd

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 1

PURCHASERS: Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

Printed: 22-Nov-20 10:58 am

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

810 THE KEMP 3 BED ELEV B

CLOSING DATE

15-Dec-21

29 1 - KITCHEN/DINETTE - HARDWARE - UPGRADE - POI-R7040-128-BNL - REDESIGNED $ 680.00 Each
KITCHEN AND EXTENDED PANTRY
26317 | Note:
30 1-KITCHEN/DINETTE - COUNTERTOP - UPGRADE - QUARTZ - LEVEL 2 - CUSTOM $ 8,930.00 | Each
KITCHEN, ISLAND C/W FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR AND EXTENDED PANTRY
26319 | Note:
31 1- KITCHEN - PROVIDE FOR PUCK LIGHTS (12) C/W FALSE BOTTOMS UNDER UPPER $ 3,154.00 | Each
CABINETS IN RE-DESIGNED KITCHEN. NOTE LIGHTS TO BE ON SEPERATE SWITCH
26652 | Note:
32 1-MAIN BATHROOM - EXTEND VANITY AND MIRROR ABOVE IN BUILDERS STANDARD $ 371.00
29016 CABINETRY, PER FOOT
Ds
26860 | Note: Sink and light fixture to be recentered in vanity unless otherwise specified, as per Schedule-H Q'\Qg, \_&Ov@ @
33 1 - MAIN BATHROOM - HARDWARE - UPGRADE - POI-R7040-128-BNL - MAIN BATHROOM S 60 00
INCLUDES THE ADDITIONAL 1FT OF CABINETRY
26318 | Note:
34 1- MAIN BATHROOM - COUNTERTOP - UPGRADE - QUARTZ LEVEL 1 - MAIN BATHROOM $ 1,093.00 | Each
INCLUDING 1 FT EXTENSION
26871 | Note:
35 1- ENSUITE BATH - LOWER CABINETS - BANK OF DRAWERS (4 DRAWERS) $ 819.00 Each
1101
26321 | Note: 1o be located inbetween 2 sinks.
36 1- ENSUITE BATH - HARDWARE - UPGRADE - POI-R7040-128-BNL - INCLUDING ADDED $ 160.00 Each
BANK OF DRAWERS - ENSUITE BATHROOM
26878 | Note:
37 1- ENSUITE BATH - COUNTERTOP - QUARTZ - LEVEL 1 - ENSUITE BATHROOM - OPT 5PC $ 1,183.00 | Each
81561
26326 | Note:
38 1- - PAINT ADDITIONAL COLOUR (NON DEEP BASE) BUILDERS STANDARD PAINT. PER $ 630.00 Each
29144| COLOUR FOR COMPLETE HOUSE
26327 | Note:
39 1- FOYER - FLOOR TILE - UPGRADE - BRONZE - FOYER S 246.00 Each
26328 | Note:
40 1- - FLOOR TILE - UPGRADE - BRONZE - LAUNDRY / POWDER / MUDROOM $ 515.00 Each
26329 | Note:

PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi
LOCKED BY:

PE 1.241-2

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initials: \ /

N

PER:

DATE:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




JocusSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

&) Valecrart

Homes Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 1

PURCHASERS: Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

Printed: 6-Jan-21 8:23 am

LOT NUMBER
237

PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1 810 THE KEMP 3 BED ELEV B

CLOSING DATE
15-Dec-21

41

26330

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - Bronze level backsplash tile installed in 1/2 brick pattern, in custom kitchen
/ extended pantry, including behind chimney hoodfan to bulkhead as per Kitchen and Wall Tile Sketches

Note:

$ 276.00

Each

42

26332

1- MAIN BATHROOM - FLOOR TILE - UPGRADE - BRONZE - MAIN BATHROOM

Note: Rectangular Side-to-Side as per Floor Tile Sketch and plan

$262.00

Each

*43

*1 - MAIN BATHROOM - TILE - WALL - INSTALLED ON 45 - INSTALLATION ONLY - - MAIN

64| BATHROOM (18)-.

26333

Note:  As per Wall Tile Sketch

*§ 135.00

Each

1- ENSUITE BATH - Gold level floor tile in ensuite bathroom.

Note: Rectangular Front-to-Back as per Floor Tile Sketch and plan

$1,018.00

Each

26336

1- ENSUITE BATH - Gold level floor tiles installed on 2 shower walls in ensuite bathroom. Vertically
Installed as per Wall Tile Sketch

Note: See #22 for shower enclosure

§ 732.00

Each

46
28848

26337

2 - - CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR

Note:

$ 150.00

47

26338

1- -HARDWOOD - OAK - UPGRADE - 6 1/4" ESTATE STAINED - STANDARD AREAS

Note: Asperplan

$ 4.407.00

Each

26339

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - HARDWOOD - OAK - UPGRADE - 6 1/4" ESTATE STAINED -
KITCHEN / DINETTE

Note: Asperplan

S 2,683.00

Each

49

26913

1- -DELETE ITEM # 9 - STAIRS - UPPER

Note:

-$5,158.00

Each

50
28761

26961

1- - WATER LINE ROUGH - IN TO FRIDGE, DOES NOT INCLUDE CONNECTION

Note: DOES NOT INCLUDE CONNECTION

§ 285.00

Each

*51
29143

27414

1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.

Note: OR4901 REV. 03 Dated 11/26/20

*§ 322.05

Each

*52
29142

27415

1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.

Note: SS3921 REV. 05 Dated 12/01/20

*§ 3,060.04

Each

'REPARED BY: Samar Merhi
JOCKED BY:

’E 1.241-3

woiceSQL.rpt 16May20

DS Ds
Vendor Initials: QSZ Purchaser Initialsf(' O l¥ SDP

PER:

DATE:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL




JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

&%) Valecrart

Homes Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 1

PURCHASERS: Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Printed: 6-Jan-21 8:23 am
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
237 1 810 THE KEMP 3 EED ELEV B 15-Dec-21
53 1- GREAT ROOM - Delete Fireplace Surround & Continue Drywall $ 0.00 Each
27416 | Note:
Sub Total $55,178.09
HST $0.00
Total $55.178.09
Payment Summary
Paid By Amount
Total Payment:
DocuSigned by: &J‘ ( : ::;D / .
URCHASER: "KW Oleasandra Musea 06-Jan21 VENDOR: | / , W )
aAdedtandra Musca DATE u PER: Valecraft Homes Limited

DocuSigned by: &Q- W : ; v |
'URCHASER: ' ' 06-Jan-21 DATE: ___ >
stian,Dawid Pawlak DATE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL
PREPARED BY: Samar Merhi

LOCKED BY:
PE 1.241-4 DATE:

PER:

nvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20



JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

VYV YV UL ZILaILL LI

o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR4901 Rev.03

Customer Copy
Customer:
Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Pawlak Builder: Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 1
Project: -200amp included
Home: 613-237-9441 Lot RL237
Cell: 613-262-8110 Closing Date:  12/15/2021
Email: kmusc020@uottawa.ca;
sdpawlak@gmail.com Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 11/26/2020
g 2 s Plan = & Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5Se & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Rec Room 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets S $0.00
(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets s $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
#2 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets S $0.00
#3 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Date CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic s $0.00
2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic E
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets E
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $285.00 $285.00
Room Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to E
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Customer Subtotal: $285.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $37.05
Total: $322.05

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson (OR) - Page: 2

DS

0r)

v



JocuSign Envelope ID: 8B6133C8-595C-4538-B34E-FC90983B170E

LLE TR L FIC I FIV IS TN R LY

o

*ELECTRIC-

ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

Estimate No#: SS3921 Rev.05

Customer Copy
Customer:
Kristina Alessandra Musca and Sebastian Dawid VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Pawlak Builder: Rathwell Landing Singles Ph 1
Project: -2002mp included
Lot: RL237
Closing Date: 12/15/2021
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 12/01/2020
a " - Plan n = Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
g;i?; 1.00  Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit A $114.00 $114.00
Garage 100 add 15 Amp separate circuit plug o $276.00 $276.00
Kitchen 1.00  Relocate standard fixture and leave as keyless fixture and add 2nd keyless fixture for future E $125.00 $125.00
pendant lighting
Kitchen 1.00  Add 5 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch F $1,144.00  $1,144.00
G .00 Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch & a0 $935.00
Kitchen 1.00  ypgrade to USB plug (standard) H $0.00 $0.00
Master 100 Add 15 AMP plug to have 1 plug on either side of bed M $114.00 $114.00
Bedroom
Customer Subtotal: $2,708.00
*** Total price includes all applicable taxes $352.04
Total: $3,060.04

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

Wnieskina Olessandra Muoea

DocuSigned by:

November 22, 2020

B293EE3247804DEustomer Signature 1 Date

DocuSigned by:

Sthastian Dawid Paunlak

CR9B63EFO7CF4RA stomer Signature 2

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 2

—~ /
(£



€-0202/€2/90'308 '3

WS40 00

"3ujpesd a)ls 0) anp salieA sdajs Jo JaquinN :a10N, ‘eale 100)) paje)s alj) woj Alea Aew adeds 100)) a)geasn Jen)ay ad1jou Jnoly)im a3ueyd o) 12alqns a1e suopeayyidads pue sjejsajew ‘suejd ‘30 B 3 ‘umoys se aq Jou Aew pue Ajuo s)deduod Jsiie aJe suojiesn))l Joa)IX3 ‘@jew)xoidde ale suojsuawip v

ON SI O NOILVAZT3
SUaRuERETOTTIOI00 15 GNooas 10035
E ~H0014 ANOD3S €-¥004 NOD3S

L A e T)
e R ] € rioodo3a

€riooua3aa

A0 -2
zZnooxo3as

Od¥ TYNOILJO 8 NOILLYA3T3

SWO0YAa34d € - 40014 ANOJ3S

MR 00
¥ 1ooyo3s

-

ol

T/

HLVI

L1-4001-00
€ nooua3a

KRR
Zroouo3an

-d0074 ANOD3S

-d001d aNOPAS

[ Hiopr o141
AAT S8 @ Iwﬁﬂ_ﬁwm € riooua3a

€1ooua3a L CSXTERTEy 11

I

S
Wogdao3a uatsvii

A0 - _
g sWooxa3s € .
i 3LINSN3 Od¥ Emm R ¢
IVNOILJO - bt
OH

” u
o [ o A

“ @- Pl r )

N d vaLsvi
Bl d
zwootige @

€# N3H ,
- ‘@Q\%ﬂ—w\x ava 4 FINVLIIIV YIWOLSND
el d0S WO
), VRS W sa sa—
Uy (iR |- HEHoL P
ENEA Y31a)S [€)AIO-SS
| a1
_ JiE
[ AHA
1 on bt TQTT]
1] mn—hz_ I
I [ HA Y0074 ANNOYO
| )
i W
Z# NIHOLIM TYNOILDO “ '
_ B AL —
2 =~ == | |
= = | ]
I i I ] O
"._h— ;n_i-_ 11 —III lllllllllll |-
\ 1 4 NIHOIDI L &9 | | HOHBOd 03Y3A0D
i m_l _.T!
\ |
& A
= N~ R =L
BH an g s e
KLy JEPURRCRE (. Y0014 INIn3sve
-...l .';NEZ_Q|[ | ” _ _ — S0 T L0
d | = Vioow anvi | | 1OOu X313
il ! NEREEP
LL ] — AHaNOVIN A |
——ah= )
un ..L#E. oy oW 0 _
B L)
o =21 =
(B .H; g — m reus
| k- Illﬂmﬁ.. N eewon, <~
[0} mﬂf | Q \ \V.A/ A
T Sl - ] \II.H-IUu_w"\
W | | e t=aro) Ll
' as_.w..ﬂ,.. H w!u wmm | “@4&& s
0\ =1 ey _ AR CO I S
i MO0 1v3uo _
L Sisie N X (ol i
] _ § S \

020z '} Jequieoeq @¥ed

Ye|med Uenseqes :1aseydind Jez 101
6851-Wv 'ON ue|d

EOSTIPN BUISHH uaseydind Buipue |emyley NS

ybs UG
018 13AON

—dWIMN dHL

1JeI09eA [



ﬂq{ﬁ:- TN&D &r
abpli4 o) au| Jo)e - 0G#

> s)ybi yond 10} 8plAoLd - LEH#
- . yeimed pimeq uepseqas
( \ . leg jsepjealg ysn oA8T] ZJenD -
S ﬁQJf ﬂd.%/, O3 /ra Jea isepiesid Ysnid g | mum%n‘_mw ¥ mm““ BOSNIA BAPUEBSSD|Y BUJISII)
sjau|qe) ouo] oM| - 8Z# 68ST-NY
VO-0€-01 LXND Mueld JUIS - | Z# LET Y
UV-47986 180ne4 - OZi#

*.. Jeg jsejijsolg

X

.,._%_"_”

b

?
.
q
L]
L]
2
L
]
L]

L]
L]
L]
»
L]
L
L]
]
"
L]
L]
L]
L}
L]
L]
L]

AVMTIVH ONOTY
» SLIANIAVO HIMOT
+ 40 N3 'XO¥ddY
+ OL 3NNILNOD OL
' TIVM QHVANYLS |

4
L
i L
} &
'
! ]
L
]

| SRR P e | ST R L T pzx.8k xolddy
(e) 1) si0oq ssej9 Jeeld seddn () inod Ajued

-«

.
1)
L)
.
1
L)
°
’
L]
1)
b ]

..u , : : : 5 ,
: : !

;&% ”omg._,..._w..a / : L3 ]

-

9z # Wa)| LpZL# AUl - €2 107 T




OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING,
FILLER & UPGRADE BULKHEAD DETAILS

C9-1C upgrade#:

N’ﬁ RADED BULKHEAD

e

i
Pl

UPC9-2B upgrade#: 27

Includes upgrade to 42” uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
upgraded bulkhead.

40" CABINETS

UPRALED BULRHES

I | I | N

i

C9-3A Upgrade #:

Include
kitchen cab

Seosion |
e M, UPGRADED BULKHEAD
M \
e

i N

— =
Q
B N
Zz
-3
s M- € - | —
3

brocasoccosceces ovcoceocccossid ~7

T

]
]

7]

/ r

Site: Rathwell Landing Purchaser: Kristina Alessandra Musca

Plan No: 4M-1589

Lot: 23Zl R Purchaser: Sebastian Dawid Pawlak
Date: November 22,

08/19/2020



€-0207/€2/90°308 3

‘Suipeid ayis 03 anp saliea sdajs Jo JaqUINN :2JON, "231e 100} Pa1e)s aLy) Wwouy Atea Aew adeds 100)) 3)qeasn |eNIdY 310U INoyim a3ueyd o) 123[gns ale suonedyads pue sjeuajew ‘sueld ‘IO B 3 'UMOYS Se 3g Jou Aew pue Ajuo s)daduod JsiJe ale suoleiIsN))I Jola)xg lewixoldde ase suoisuawip )y

©

REUER N
IDVHVD

HOO14 ANNOYD

HOHOd @343A0D

R —
[22]
—

¥0O014 LININISVE

=41 % 8- 01

nge

QR X0

-

5

# NIHOLIM TYNOILd
HLIM = =
L (roker=ol
UL
LW N3HOLIX | |
i < IW,
LxJsHH
h — |*[11l
At ..7.:m rL.r
Z Wooyda3
1 ||
A HstsieHf
N
g NOILYATT —
SIWOOYA3d € - Y0014 ANOD3S
Z# NFHALIM TYNOILJO
e = .
3 Z Hooua3a N ]
ﬂvh.. N
swooda3g I s &
I 31INSN3 oA4s Ly {
VNOIfdO Y
v NOILLYAF3 I g 4
SWOO0Ya3e ¥ IYNOILAO - Y0014 aNgHas =N 7 —5014 ANOOIS | Wmmas o |
) e
2PNY .. dimar
.IO @ 11111 = i m .h. 9.
_z iS5l S
= O lutsls N T HH
yWooua3s ] €Wooua3as = .?..: —— c 4 = I
@ 2 Wooda3s
i Yl = o L# NIHDLIN TvAIO1LdO
= g sWooya3g ¢ — I
2l | I |
,,uﬂ/u.;;@_ HE ) 3 0d¥ == AR NI ¢
AN L#'81 TVYNOIL LN _ A
31INSNB s \W). \M S
cxne ———— hC WW ]
;=N N S Vit Ve CEH# T N
m oM = N M H
l — N 9-g1
il a-n £ 3 i @ N WoOHasa tratevi m A
wooybas uatsvi ifhh <8 5 Wity A\ KT 5 1
A!/V y ump ....m_.."u .m__n..mm:
= - | |
NRITBE S an xS § = |
é,;,,mv%ﬁ v ,,,wm mmm#...vm#.,mwuwmmm%: i s s
e, Py

Jelmed pime( UBNISBqas :aseydingd

BOSN\ EIPUEBSSSY BUNSH 1 19seydind

0202 ‘ZZ 1equianoN -2ed

€2 201

6851-W¥ “'ON UE|d

PbuipueT |lemyiey B1S

|

N

“eLNOAVILNIHO LI
HO4 HOLIMS 33Sx+«

061
018 T3AOIN

S0 X 081
WOOH 1v3auo

i
|
i
|
i
i
i
i
:

‘pY] Sdwoy

)JBIOA[BA

@



Valecraft

Standard Edge Profiles for Granite & Quartz

——

kitchen
main bath
master ensuite

Eased Edge

1/4 Bevel

3/4 Bevel

Pencil Top Only
with Square Bottom

Pencil Top and Bottom

1/3Bullnose

Project: Rathwell Landing Purchaser: Kristina Alessandra Musca
Plan #: 4M-1589 Purchaser: Sebastian Dawid Pawlak
Lot: 237 ' Date: November 22, 2020

Model: Kemp 810 3 Bdrm Upgrade #: 30,34,37

K/Sales/Counter Edge Profile Revised 10/30/2019



Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

Vertical stacked Horizontal stacked Vertical 1/3 offset brick Horizontal 1/3 offset brick
ensuite
Vertical brick Horizontal brick 45 degree Standard square
kitchen backsplash main bath
/&’;/’7\ -gf@
)\

Project: _rathwell landing Purchaser- Kristina Alessandra Musca
plan# 4M-1589 Purchaser- Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

L& 237 Date: November 22, 2020

Vodel: Kemp 810 3 bed Upgrade #: 4143, 4S

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Revised 06/27/2019




Valecratt

Tile Installation Options

FLOOR TILE

Standard square Square brick

Rectangular
front to back of the house

Rectangular
side to side of the house

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house

master ensuite foyer
powder room
mudroom
laundry
main bathroom

Rectangular 1/3 staggered
side to side of the house

45 degree

(‘//" ~

7

Project: _rathwell landing

Plan #:_ 4M-1589

Lot: 237

Model: Kemp 810 3 bed

K/Sales/Light Fixtures

Purchaser: Kristina Alessandra Musca

Purchaser: Sebastian Dawid Pawlak

Date. NOV 22, 2020

Upgrade #: 839 ’ L’(D: \—Q»Q LV_\,

Revised 01/10/2019




DocusSign Envelope ID: F771A888-967E-4E9B-A721-3227BE003813

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: ] Victoria
Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: The Kemp / 810
Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
__ INTERIOR FINISHES
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard 12,13, 15
DOOR STYLE
Standard STD
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard STD
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE As per electrical quote & puck lights in kitchen uppers 31,52
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Delete 24
FIREPLACE MANTLE
Modern Type 1 mantle Oak - SB 206 25
MATERIAL STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL
Red Oak Contemporary SB 206 #8.#47
BRACKET (If applicable)
Metal N/A Gun Metal Gray #8
SPINDLES
Metal Square Gun Metal Gray #8
POSTS
Red Oak 3-1/2" Modemmn Routed Posts SB 206 #8.47
NOSINGS
Red Oak N/A SB 206 #8347
HARDWOOD STAIRCASE
(WHERE APPLICABLE) N/A N/A N/A N/A
APPLIANCES
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG# |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE
(Standzrd Minimum Opening is 33" Opening to be approx 37" wide #26 Rough in for future waterline 50
x 70.757
RANGE
standard STD gas line #5
DISHWASHER
Standard STD / /
CHIMNEY HOODFAN Standard 6 Whirlpool 300CFM Stainless Steel 26
- Chimney Hoodfan 30" wide "
7
MICROWAVE Client Appliance size: 13" high x 21-3/4" wide x 17-
#26 / /
1/4" deep
WINE FRIDGE
Opening Approx. 24-5/8" wide #26 / /
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard STD / /
DocuSigned by:
Purchaser's Signature(s) %"W OLeosardra Muoea Date: November 22, 2020
DecuSigned by:
B293EE3247804DE ..
Purchaser's Signature(s) Sbbmﬁ{"llﬂ/b Otkw lJ/ P A/ (Ak Date: November 22, 2020
CFO663EFO7CF4EA "~
o L Pan——
Approved By : //:{/VO/ Date: January 6, 2021
ol LAanuary O, e

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
K\SALES\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 1\RL PH1-237 - Pawlak Musca\RL PH1 237 H



DocuSign Envelope ID: F771A888-967E-4E9B-A721-3227BE003B13

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 1Sales Rep: Victoria
xF* Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
\" a].ecraft Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: The Kemp / 810
Homes Ltd, Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA GROUT
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
FOYER FLOOR Shnier Cas Ci C 12"x24" Grigi B UPG
er Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio ronze + -
7252055 (Rectangular Side To Side Install) 908 Dove Gray Grout upg#39,46
POWDER ROOM FLOOR . .
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 908 Dove Gra Bronze +UPG 440,46
7252055 (Rectangular Side To Side Instalf) ove bray Grout upgH40;
WALL
/
< / / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
MUDROOM FLOOR ) —
Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 908 Dove Gra Bronze + UPG UPGH40 46
7252055 (Rectangular Side To Side Install) ove Lray Grout T
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
UNDRY ROOM FLOOR
La 00 Shnier Casaroma Cemento Cassero 12"x24" Grigio 908 Dove Gra Bronze + UPG wpe40.46
7252055 (Rectangular Side To Side Install) ove Gray Grout PEYs
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
KITCHEN FLOOR
See Hardwood / / f\f{ 8
BACKSPLASH
Euro Pasha Soho 3"x6" Glossy White Wall .
(Horizontal 1/2 brick install) Bronse s UPG A,
910 Bright White ronze upg#dl 46
INSERT OR Install + UPG grout
BORDER /
BREAKFAST FLOOR
AREA/DINETTE See Hardwood / / ~NE
FIREPLACE HEARTH
/ / / / '
SURROUND
@&M w«m ke / / 3
DOOUACALL -
BASEMENT FIREPLACE |HEARTH
,,;
SURROUND
/ / / /
Purchaser's Signature(s) : iy}) \\)k,kﬁ AY AN Date: 22-Nov-20
i i
Purchaser's Signatare(s) : / Date: 22-Nov-20
/7 Iy
Approved By : omj / &, N

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/Q.E
\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 237 Paw!




DocuSign Envelope 1D: F771A888-967E-4E9B-A721-3227BE003B13

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
L | Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: | Victoria
N Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
\/ aiecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/%: | The Kemp /810
Homes Ltd, Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 Simply White STD / /
FOYER
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter UPGH#38 /
POWDER ROOM
Semi Gloss HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
DINING ROOM
/ / / /
FLEX ROOM
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
FAMILY ROOM
/ / / /
OTHER
/ / / /
KITCHEN/DINETTE/
BREAKFAST Semi Gloss HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
LAUNDRY/MUDROOM
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
2nd FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
MAIN BATH
Semi Gloss HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
BEDROOM #2
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
BEDROOM #3
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
BEDROOM #4
/ / / /
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
MASTER BEDROOM .
ENSUITE Semi Gloss HC 172 Revere Pewter #38 / /
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / / /
BASEMENT BATHROOM
/ / / /
DocuSigned by:
..
Purchaser's Signature(s) Lnisking Olessandra Musea Date: November 22, 2020

SEigAT BJ4DE.

Approved By :

Purchaser’s Signature(S)E Stheastiann Dau/i /[ Pawlal
CFOE63EFO7CFAE ‘

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
KASALES\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 1\RL PH1-237 - Pawlak Musca\RL PH1 237 H

Date:

November 22, 2020

Date: January 6, 2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: F771A888-967E-4E9B-A721-3227BE003B13

SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 ISales Rep: Victoria
Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
V al ecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: | The Kemp/810
Homes Lxd. Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
. FL.ORH\IG\SELECTIONS ~ .
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
MAIN FLOOR LWAY Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG sq7
Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" upg”
DINING ROOM
/ / /
FLEXROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG 7
Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" PET
FAMILY ROOM
/ / /
GREATROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG 47
Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" ops
OTHER
/ / /
REAR HALLWAY
/ / /
KITCHEN Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG 48
Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" up
Eﬁﬁiﬁ;gm Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG pedias
’ Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" P8
STAIRS to second floor
Cormet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
UPPER HALLWAY Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Designer Collection Estate Series with Pure Genius in White Oak UPG o 547
Celtik Character Grade Ultra-Matte 6-1/4" upg
BEDROOM #2
Cornet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
BEDROOM # 3
Cornet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
BEDROOM # 4
/ / /
MASTER BEDROOM
Cormnet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Cornet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
STAIRS TO BASEMENT
(INCLUDING LANDING) Cornet Spartacus A43531 Overcast 87354, std underpad STD STD
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / /
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: November 22, 2020
Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: November 22, 2020

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice £/0.E

K\SALES\Sales Legal Docs\Site -

Rathwell\Singles Phase 1\RL PH1-237 - Pawlak Musca\RL PH1 237 H

Date: January 6, 2021



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: ] Victoria
Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
Purchaser(s): Kiristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: The Kemp / 810
Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (2) ! , !
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
VIR O e Shnier C Cemento C 12"x24" Grigi Bronze + UPG
€r Lasaroma Cemento Cassero gl1o ronze
7252055 (Rectangular Side To Side Install) S0Eove Gy Gt HpEIAZ,H0
WALL ) . .
Olympia C.D.C. 6"x6" Arctic White Bright
QT.CD.ARW.0606.BR (45 degree install) TR insiall
3 3 1nSsi
T 910 Bright White TG Gl upgH43,46
BORDER /
AFC ENSUITE HLOGR Ceratec Stone Glamour 11.6"x23.6" Calacatta ?_
BATHROOM Polished (Restangalar Frantito bask Tsisll) 910 Bright White | Gold + UPG Grout upg#d4,46
WALL
Ceratec Stone Glamour 11.6"x23.6" Calacatta )
Polished (Vertical Stacked Install) ua - = eal
910 Bright White | ° UP°G°r(;’;]‘J’Ia UpgH4S 46
INSERT OR
BORDER /
5PC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM / / 7 /
TUB DECK
/ / / /
TUB
BACKSPLASH / / / /
INSERT OR
BORDER / / / /
SHOWER WALLS
/ / / /
BASEMENT BATHROOM (FLOOR
i/ / / /
‘WALL
7
INSERT OR / J t
BORDER y

Purchaser's Signature(s) : 1\)/ i\)\)\L DN NOK Date: 22-Nov-20
TS -
/l //‘ 57—
Purchaser's Signature(s) : - yl : Date: 22-Nov-20
[

/-\L 22-Nov-20
Approved By : 0@7/ Date: \ (,O\ZZ/‘ { {( “42 y é// (QZZ/(

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 237 Pawl



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
t Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589 |Sales Rep: Victoria
X / Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
Y
\/ alecra I l Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: The Kemp / 810
H Lid Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closing Date: 15-Dec-21
; CABINETRY i
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
KITCHEN STYLE AND
Island Only: Red Deer (MDF) Storm & All Other Cainetry: Red Deer .
LOUR 26.27.2
co (MDF) Super White L2 + Two Colours #26,27,28, 3|
HARDWARE TYPE
-R7040-128- UPG Do, 29
CODE POI-R7040-128-BNL Ao,
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
: EDGE PROFILE Oy #
Desert Silver L2 Quartz \5)(« , #30
MAIN BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR 100I PM-V392WT Std #32
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE POI-R7040-128-BNL UPG 3, #3
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
Blanco Maple EDGE PROFILE L1 Quartz 2 #34
< /
ENSUITE BATHROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR 1001 PM-V392WT STD o § 5 55
HARDWARE TYPE 9 B
CODE POI-R7040-128-BNL UPG #36
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
Blanco Maple EDGE PROFILE L1 Quartz ';_/ #37
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR Pedestal /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE /
BASEMENT/OTHER STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / g /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE / /
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ EDGE PROFILE / /

Purchaser's Signature(s) : (\X) f {\)\;\,\J\M N -
7,7

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
\\192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 237 Pawl

Date: 22-Nov-20

Date: 22-Nov-20

pate: \ [\ L(’(Qﬁf/ éj y '338’211
LW



DocuSign Envelope ID: F771A888-967E-4E9B-A721-3227BE003B13

| SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
Community: Rathwell Landing Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1589  |Sales Rep: Victoria
Lot No: 237 Civic Address: 672 Parade Dr.
\/ alecraﬁ Purchaser(s): Kristina Alessandra Musca Model Name/#: | The Kemp /810
Homes Lid. Purchaser(s): Sebastian Dawid Pawlak Closine Date: 15-Dec-21
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK Franke Cube Undermount Single Bow] Undermount Kitchen Sink Stainless Steel "
CUX11030-CA ess Stee. opE=
FAUCET
Delta Marley Single-hole pull-down kitchen faucet 986LF-AR Arctic Stainless upg$20
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
American Standard Boxe Undermount Sink 0315-000 ‘White upg#19
VANITY FAUCET
Delta wrinsic single handle (1-hole) high arc faucet 339HA-DST Chrome upg#18
WATER CLOSET
Standard White S‘(‘D
TUB/SHOWER
Standard Whire S-(\>
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome ST"'D
ENSUITE BATHROOM  [SINKS | x2 ) T+
Axmmerican Standard Boxe Undermount Sink 0315-000 White upg#l9
VANITY FAUCETDH
Q‘;L3> Delia trinsic single handle (1-hole) high arc faucet 559HA-DST Chrome UPG#18
WATER CLOSET
Standard White Y
SHOWER _
Optrem-t Acrylic Base + Custom Glass shower encloser: clear glass fixed White/Glass/ 4
panel instead of wall closest o deleted linen closet with 1 swivel glass door ! 28 upg#22
Chrome
and a small fixed panel.
SHOWER =
FAUCET Delta Linden Monitor 17 Series Shower Trim with InZuition T17294-1 %
Chrome upgH23
Chrome
BATHTUB
/ / /
BATHTUB
FAUCET / / /
POWDER ROOM PEDESTAL o
Sud W/ (‘)—‘Wkg\.k el White &
| [SNRFAUCET
Delta trinsic single handle (1-hole) high arc faucet SS9HA-DST Chrome \ /
WATER CLOSET
Standard White ;3—\;-5
BASEMENT BATHROOM |SINK
/ ! /
VANITY FAUCET
/ / /
WATER CLOSET
/ / /
TUB/SHOWER
] / /
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET / / /
NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard
J A
Purchaser's Signatare(s) :  / . U \)\i i\ W\ Date: 22-Nov-20
(.
Purchaser's Signature(s) : \é—% Date: 22-Nov-20
t Y e £ / - ¥ /(‘ §
Approved By : //)‘%7 Date: ¢ L < _fQLZ/

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the evi

navaxlab:hty of materials.

Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
W192.168.2.3\Valecraft Homes\Sales\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Rathwell\Singles Phase 2\RL 237 Pawl




